12JS200TA ZBE Tk B




No Part No. Part Name Quantity
1 1684 EY A7 8 O Ao B gasket for side PTO window 1
5 14311 R gs;If(tet for bearing cover of input 1
3 |14373 [ Rk Round magnet 3
4 16596 JREU & O & window cover for bottom PTO 1
5 | 16929 JREX 7 & A B gasket for bottom PTO window 1
6 20822 BARTReT 8 gasket for clutch housing 1
7 | Q40316 HERPE Spring gasket 2
8 | 12JS160T-1701015 AR E A ok Housing of transmission 1
9 | 1235200T-1702021-3 PRAg tag 1
10 | C01056 RIS 7 Bi-head bolt 6
11 | GB890-80-M16X1.5 VAV: :JEWi A kB LS Hexagonal nylon lock-ring bolt (thin) 6
12 | JS130T-1701020 B & M5 side PTO window cover 1
13 | JS180-1601015-6 EEBR Housing of clutch 1
14 | JS180-1601016-1 FfE Hand-hole-cover 1
15 | JS180-1601016-2 FiE Hand-hole-cover 1
16 | Q61304 TFERE TR 2 Notch taper plug screw 1
17 | JS180A-1701040-3 —Hhhh R R bearing cover of input shaft 1
18 | Q1231630 Rk g A Bi-head screw bolt 2
19 | Q1421032 INA LR A S B BB H A Hexagonal bolt sand spring gasket 6
21 | Q150B1025 VAV P Y Hexagonal bolt 4
22 | Q150B1032 VAY:: DS i Hexagonal bolt 4
23 | Q150B1238 VAV P i Hexagonal bolt 2
24 | Q150B1290 VAV BN LY Hexagonal bolt 2




No Part No. Part Name Quantity
25 | Q170B1032 AL LR Hexagonal bolt with hole in end 2
26 02713508 sl L B HOEAT ;:z\s;—recess-head self-threading 5
27 | Q2821616 FF 8~ 5K S MR AT grooved flat-end fastening bolt 2
28 | Q341B16 1 BINA IR E) 1 type hexagonal nut 2
29 | Q40112 P Flat gasket 8
30 | Q40116 FEE Flat gasket 6
31 | Q40310 L Spring gasket 10
32 | Q40312 HERPE Spring gasket 4
33 | F500A-1802191 =g 3:ESPsYnT Qil-sealing of framework 1




BIR YN RIE




No Part No. Name . au
: antity.
1 15276 WSE Breather plug 1
2 55534 aR=9557 Pipe assembly 1
3 12JS160T-1703015 | HAKE 7=k housing of controlling device 1
4 12JS160T-1703017 | 1% [ B AL AT horizontal shifting lever 1
5 12JS160T-1703018 | #& 3k plug 1
6 12JS160T-1703021 | 90° Rffedzk 90° quick shift connecter 1
7 12JS160T-1703022 | < B2 i IR gas path controlling valve 1
8 12JS160T-1703024 | FRALE Spacing sleeve 1
9 12JS160T-1703027 | FEZ8 34 #5 Compressed spring 1
10 C03030 [ 44 Column pin 1
1 C03052 =Bk Three ways connecter 1
12 C09035 S [ A Spring column pin 1
13 F91345 L AGIE YT E S Bush of horizontal shifting lever 2
14 F91353 M H S B Double H valve gasket 1
15 F91444 iES) Oil sealing 1
16 F96035—17 LRC 4Pty LRC outer shifting arm 1
17 F99666-2 AR Side baffle plate 1
18 F99669 £ sleeve 1
19 F99672-2 b g End gasket 1
20 F99673-1 R R Spring pedestal 2
. control device for low and reverse

21 F99681 SEEEFIP SRR speed switch 1
22 Q1420822 NAKERTEBREHAAH | hexagonal bolt and spring gasket

23 Q151B1050 7N A Sk g -4n F fine-teeth hexagonal bolt




No Part No. Name . au
. antity.
24 Q218B0618 7S IR AR SR AR ET inner hexagonal column head bolt 2
25 Q341B10 1 BINA IR E) 1 style hexagonal nut 1
26 Q40306 I Spring gasket 2
27 Q40310 HERHE Spring gasket 1
28 Q43120 b R 5 4 Spring baffle plate for axles 1
29 Q72224 BEER Bowl-shape patch 1
30 0041KS KSR Pressure switch 1
31 F99702 TR B30 switch launch pin 1
32 Q72318T3 EEE Sealing gasket 1
33 0068DS VAP S Pressure switch 1
34 C03015 fr B Sealing ring 1
35 15899 TR B30 switch launch pin 1
36 1642 BYE OB Gasket for controlling window 1




& Ten. Top cover assembly




No. Part No. Part Name Quantity
1 12.7G100BGB-T308 MR Steel ball 4
2 19.05G100BGB-T308 WER Steel ball 3
3 1634 PRUBHERBI4H Inter locking pin of yoke shaft 2
4 3220 Btk X B LEURET locking bolt of shifting yoke 3
5 11066 Sk A Bi-head bolt 4
6 12JS160T-1702015 & Top cover 1
7 12JS160T-1702050 (EVEES 557 Reverse guide block 1
8 12J5160T-1702054 BT 5™ 6™ speed guide block 1
9 12JS160T-1702055 (BT, 3% Shifting yoke 1
10 12J5160T-1702056 — MR X 1% and 2" speed yoke 1
11 12J5160T-1702057 =LY =t/ 378 3" and 4" speed yoke 1
12 12J5160T-1702058-2 FABERX 5™ and 6™ speed yoke 1
13 12J5160T-1702059-1 Eivavti = 51 6™ speed shifting guide block 1
14 12JS160T-1702063 BIRSER X Yoke shaft of reverse speed 1
15 12J5160T-1702064-1 — = DAY 3R X Yoke shaft of 1% 2" 3 4™ speeds 2
16 12JS160T-1702066 FAREHR X Yoke shaft of 5" 6" speeds 1
17 F96084 4R Compressed spring 1
18 F96085 EaHE Compressed spring 3
19 GB889-80-M12X1.25 7N JE e P B SRR B hexagonal nylon ring locking nut 1
20 JS100A-1702072 B3Rk Swing plug 1
21 JS100A-1702073 XA Support bearing ring 1
22 Q351B10 VAY;:Ei L35 Hexagonal thin nut 2
23 Q361B10 2 BN AIERE 2 style hexagonal nut 2
24 Q40112 FEE Flat gasket 1




25 Q40310 PSR Spring gasket 2
26 Q5280630 S R A Spring column pin 2
27 X-1-603 VAY;:L: 35 Hexagonal nut 2
28 3220-1 Btk X B LEURET shifting yoke locking bolt 1
29 12JS160T-1702016 LR Top cover gasket 1
30 Q5211026 [ A 4H Column pin 1




—Hi i BB

Part No. Name . a
uantity.
JS180A-1701036 — g £F nut of input shaft 1
C01020 1EZhFF Stop ring 1
- iline centripetal ball bearing,
— T A A Lnt
150212K with stop groove and dustproof 1
{51 Lo RR B v Y P
16463 g Gasket for gears
14750 1EZhER Stop ring




16566

“HSE

Guide sleeve for main shaft

JS180A-1701030-3

Input shaft

o 5] Al AR X 1)




=

Qt |

Descripition

Current Part




em

1 19198 Hh (B IR B ER stop ring of countershaft
2 12JS160T-1701057 (RS Distance sleeve
3 12JS200T-1701048 Hh (8] 3 countershaft
rd
4 12JS200T-1701050 o (] =R 5 :ha:tpeed gear of counter | |
th
5 1235200T-1701051 e (6]l R S jha:feed gear of counter | |
- Drive gear of
6 12JS200T-1701056 o A AL B countershaft 1
th
7 12JS200T-1701052 b ] FLAY 1 4 Sha:feed gear of counter |
Square key of
8 16JS200T-1701055 F ] 2y D 7 countershaft 1
9 Q5280514 R Spring column pin 1
10 X-6-E F [ Semi-circular key 1
— S short  column  roller
1 192309E 5 R F R R bearing 2
12 C01021 1EZhFF Stop ring 2
— S short  column  roller
13 102309E 5 R F R R bearing 2
14 Q43145 oy F R T A PR baffle ring for axles 2

e i) 957543




Qty.

O ||

)

g—

<

<

(75]

=

S

e

Y—

o

>

[¢B]

c|x

S|

Dol c

c o

- |SIE8

S 212|3

S | hlon| I
‘T
[&]
wn
(5]
(@)

/

S

=~

R |k | &

gzl
L
S
<
oY
L

c 0 | —

) S|~

- | —

= S|

) ==

NN

|

o|o

w98

O |n|ln

~|= (™

© ||

— [ |
=

nmyl?_.uo




spling gasket of main shaft

4 12JS160T-1701122 “HARTEER gears 5
5 12JS160T-1701123 AR RE R gasket for main shaft gears 3
] _ gasket for reverse gear of
6 12JS160T-1701125 “HBEERER A ainshaft 1
7 | 1235160T-1701170 — R FB R AR SZQfsh ronizer of 1-2 speed 1
8 12JS200T-1701105 —H Main shaft 1
9 12JS200T-1701110 63 ) =1 SE 2 Reverse gear of main shaft 1
10 12JS200T-1701111 ZH—RAR 1% speed gear of main shaft 1
11 12JS200T-1701112 R RS 2" speed gear of main shaft 1
12 12JS200T-1701113 ZEERER 3" speed gear of main shaft 1
13 | 12J5200T-1701114 11V =7 5.2 4" speed gear of main shaft 1
14 12JS200T-1701115-1 ZHARAR 5™ speed gear of main shaft 1
15 12JS200T-1701116-1 — G5 Gears of input shaft 1
rd th :
16 3S130T-1701180 = PR R 3" and 4™ speed synchronizer 5
assembly
17 Q5280310 S8 [ A spring column pin
18 12JS160T-1701106 FE R gasket for gears of main shaft
19 12J5160T-1701107 I ST7SE o 2 block ring of reverse gear




(EEENSYD 7 o4

em Current Part Descripition Qty.
1 GB890-86 $ERE M20X 1.5 Nut M20X 1.5 2
2 JS220-1701088 3R [R] B H B gasket ring of reverse 2
countershaft
3 JS220-1701087 BIRY 18 Thrust washer for 2
reverse gear
4 DS100-1701085 BTl Roller needle bearing 2
5 1235200T-1701083 1318 F 8] 558 gReeglﬁsrse countershaft 2
6 12JS160T-1701084 IR RY H cup-shape reverse 2
gasket
7 JS220-1701082 3R F [B] S reverse countershaft 2




8 Q2821212 i K e MR AT flat-end fastening bolt 2

BH RS R

Item Current Part Descripition Qty.
1 7935 HRE Breather plug 2
2 12845 00 FEERL 90 degree siphon plug 1
3 55511 ah-95Y5 Pipe assembly 1
4 55512 KE B Pipe assembly 1
5 55521 SE B Pipe assembly 1
6 12J5160T-1703021 90° fHesk 90 degree syphon connecter 1




7 12J5160T-1703051 90° TEHEL 90 degree syphon connecter

8 12JS160T-1703052 BHE Single H valve

9 12J5160T-1702095 B H R R Single H valve pedestal
IR T H i R E

m Ite Current Part Descripition Qty.
1 8774-1 (EIETT:S reverse locking spring

2 8968 BB IR Reverse locking bolt

3 12JS160T-1702051 | fBIR4 S5k Reverse guide block




DS100-1702061 EETVEE S Reverse locking column pin 1
B FE IR B e Fe R AR Y E B
Item Current Part Descripition Qty.
16763 1IEZ0F Stop ring
12JS200T-1707030 B8 IRzh 55 Drive gears of auxiliary case




3 JS220-1707031 BlsEsh A& e allocation plate of bearing in 1
auxiliary case
4 C09032 INAS A SSLE A FLEB R M 10X 22 Small hexagonal bolt, with 6
hole in the head M10X 22

5 1819 LA iron wire BMEE
BIFE E 0 S R EE
Item Current Part Descripition Qty.

1 12JS200T-1707105 Blf8E5h Main shaft of auxiliary case 1

2 12JS160T-1707140 =X (Y =1E 35857 high speed synchronizer 1

3 12JS200T-1707107 Bl48 Eah# g main shaft gasket, auxiliary case 1

4 12JS200T-1707106 BI48 E8hpoE 55 reduction gears of main shaft 1

auxiliary case




baffle plate of main shaft gears

Flanged nut

B A 5 1A 58 TR AR
IR

12JS160T-1707108

F96006

5
6

Bl A8 AP () AR R

Qty. |

Descripition

|

Current Part

Item |




42308E 55 RIAEE F K short column roller bearing

12JS200T-1707047 Bl4a N e B R 2 R lengthened countershaft welding
assembly. Aux.

12JS200T-1707050 BN 48 o ] SR 2 2 R, Countershaft welding assembly.
Aux.

192311E 55 R F A short column roller bearing

JS180-1707051 1EZFA Stop ring

GB305-82 1EZ0FF 120/129.7 Stop ring 120/129.7




BB AL B LEE

Item Current Part Descripition Qty.
1 14341 DE Sl AR range speed cylinder piston 1
2 14344 O R+ O-shape sealing ring 1
3 14345 O BU&HfE O-shape sealing ring 1
4 14349 ik o sealing gasket of cylinder cover 1
5 14765 O BUFHfE O-shape sealing ring 1




6 10G100BGB-T308 MR Steel ball 1
7 12JS160T-1707062 i A S range speed cylinder 1
8 123S160T-1707063 MR bolt 1
9 12JS160T-1707061 Yo B A R X range speed yoke shaft 1
10 F99857 Bl FE B S L 5 shifting cylinder cover. Aux. 1
11 GB890-80-M16X15 5 B T B e rﬁ;agz?al nylon ring lock-fastening 1
12 J80-1702080 SE L Allocating spring 1
13 01421032M TR F Sk g hexagonal bolts with gluewater 4
o SRR H S And spring gasket compound
14 0069GS ESFFR Pressure switch 1
15 X11511 45 £ Drape bronze gasket 1
16 16775 BIFEIR X Yoke of auxiliary case 1
17 Q171B1250 N A Sk S ER FLUR A hexagonal bolt with hole on head 2




B AR A B BURIEE




Item Current Part Descripition Qty.
1 7992-1 HERshAREE gear axle bush of odometer 1
passive
2 14334 55BN allocating pin of rear cover 2
3 12JS160T-1707112 O BU&HF O-shape sealing ring 2
4 19109 VES Oil-sealing 1
5 JS220-1707109 R4 F & taper-rolling bearing 1
6 10JS160-1707052 ¥ a) B length countershaft cover 1
7 A-C09008 2y =452 Bolt assembly 8
8 A-C09009 L9 Y585 Bolt assembly 1
9 C01032 T 0 S AR 3 Oil-sealing of rear bearing cover 1
of main shaft
10 F91008-1 VES) Oil-sealing 1
11 F96119 B2 B Dust-proof cover 1
12 HG4-333-66(12X1.9) O B+ H O shape sealing ring 1
13 JS220-1707015 JEE TR Housing of rear cover 1
14 JS180-1707052 Bl4E R Bh Countershaft cover, aux. case 1
15 JS180-1707053 B 48 o 8 25 4 gasket of countershaft cover of 2
auxiliary case
16 JS180-1707155-2 EahEhhRE rear bearing cover of main shaft
17 JS180-1707156 BI48 X 5h 5 Hh & 5 T 3 gasket for rear bearing cover
of main shaft, aux. case
18 JS180-1707157-2 HERESL connecter of odometer 1
19 JS180-1707158-2 HEREL# gasket for connecter of odometer 1
20 JS180-1707160-1 HERH output shaft of odometer 1
21 JS180-1707161-1 SESL A flat-end pin 2




22 JS180-1707162-1 HERELER cover plate of connecter of 1
odometer

23 JS220-1707111 HERIIAEHE bush sleeve of odometer active 1
gear

24 JS220-1701159-1 kA output flange 1

25 LF35-3082033 HER IR odometer active gear 1

26 LF35-3802034 HERWEINE odometer passive gear 1

27 Q150B0825 NA LR hexagonal bolt 3

28 Q150B1075 N SL g hexagonal bolt 5

29 Q218B0825 A7 A R SLiRAT inner-hexagonal  column-head 3
bolt

30 Q350B08 YaY::bi L 5A hexagonal thin nut 3

31 Q40308 HERPE spring gasket 6

32 Q40310 L spring gasket 5

33 ZHLQ-1703031 oFivl::] O-shape ring 1

34 7992 HERMshhisE axle bush of odometer passive 1
gear

35 14335 J& Bt rear cover gasket 1




